

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 5404 OF 2015

(Application for permission to file special leave petition)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. OF 2015

Nagendra Kumar Sahoo

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Central Bureau of Investigation & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Suresh Ch.Tripathy, Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 11th March, 2015 passed by Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-7, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi in RC 2202013E 0011.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed matter against Order of Special Judge without moving to High Court. In this regard, he has filed a letter dated Nil included in SLP paper books at page no.99.

It is further submitted that Dr. Manmohan Singh, Former Prime Minister has been made a party as Respondent No.7.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed an application for impleadment on behalf of applicant-Mr. Naveen Patnaik, Chief Minister of Odissa to be impleaded as Respondent No.8.

It is lastly submitted that instant matter is tagged with Criminal Misc. Petition Nos. 5056-5057 of 2015 as both are arising out of same Judgment, hence listed together.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 31st day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:
Mr. Suresh Ch.Tripathy, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR